ACHIEVEMENT UNDER NATIONAL ORAL HEALTH PROGRAMME,

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION DURING THE YEAR 2020 - 2021

The National Oral Health Programme (NOHP) under NHM had been implemented in the
state of Mizoram since January 2015 at the state level covering 3(three) districts, namely
Darlawn PHC in Aizawl East District and Lungdai PHC in Kolasib District and Chawngte CHC
in Lawngtlai District out of the 12 (twelve) Districts in the state.

ACHIEVEMENTS

National Oral Health Programme — implemented at 3 (three) Centres viz. Primary Health

Centre, Darlawn, Aizawl East District; Primary Health Centre, Lungdai, Kolasib District &

Community Health Centre, Chawngte, Lawngtlai District.

e OPD Report, District Wise :
SI.No. Particulars

Dental Caries

Periodontal Diseases
Molocclusion

Cleft lip and Cleft Palate
Oral Cancer

Oral submucous fibrosis
Dental fluorosis
Edentulousness (tooth loss)
Oral lesions due to HIV AIDS
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Lungdai

450
127
27
3

10.Birth defects involving orofacial complex 4

11.Extraction

12.Restoration/Filling

13.0ral Prophylaxis
Grant TOTAL

80
65
17
804

Darlawn

370
142
25

709

Chawngte

422
117
17
6

0

35

68
76
24
769

TOTAL

1262
386
69
14

0

0

12
81

0

10
210
195
63
2282



» Contractual Staff posted at 3 (three) centres rendering their services in last year.
1. Dental Surgeon — 3 nos.
2. Dental Hygienist — 3 nos.

3. Dental Assistant — 3 nos.

e The intended benefit of the programme is being availed by the needy patients of the
three centres along with the neighbouring villages.

e Oral Health Camp and Oral Cancer Screening have been organized in the 3 villages —
Sakawrdai, Aizawl East District, Diltlang, Lawngtlai District and Zanlawn, Kolasib during
January, 2021.

e Training on Orientation & Training For the Dental/Oral Health Professionals in the state of
Mizoram have been conducted successfully for selected Dental Surgeon of Health
Department on March 12, 2021

e World Oral Health Day, 20" March, 2021 has been observed and organized
successfully at Vanapa Hall, Centred Aizawl, the Capital Town inviting the Vice-Chairman,
Health & Family Welfare Board cum MLA, Govt. of Mizoram.



